GAME STATS
Pine Richland vs. Pickerington North

8/25/23 7:00 PM

Regular Season
1
Pine Richland 0
Pickerington Nor 7

SCORING SUMMARY:
1st Quarter

PN: Preson Bowman 4 yd Pass from Landon O'Connell (CNV) 0-6

PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 0-7
2nd Quarter

PN: Michael Taylor 13 yd Rush (TD) 0-13

PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 0-14

PN: Angelo McCullom 1 yd Rush (TD) 0-20

PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 0-21
3rd Quarter

PR: VASILIOS BALOURIS 10 yd Pass from KANAN HUFFMAN (CNV) 6-21

PR: GRANT ARGIRO (PAT) 7-21

PN: Michael Taylor 44 yd Rush (TD) 7-27

PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 7-28
4th Quarter

PN: Rich Simpson 84 yd Rush (TD) 7-34

PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 7-35

PR: Aaron Strader 20 yd Rush (TD) 13-35

PR: GRANT ARGIRO (PAT) 14-35

Game Summary Pine Richland
First Downs 14
Rushes-Yards 40 142
Recep-Yards 5 64
Passing Yards 64
Comp-Attempts 5 14
TD-INT 1 2
Fumbles-Lost 1 1
Penalties-Yards 7 88
3rd Down Conv 4 15
4th Down Conv 2 2
FG Made-Att 0 0
Tackles 29
Sacks-Yards 0 0
Time of Possessi 18:22
RUSHING LEADERS:
No. Player Rushes
44 ETHAN PILLAR 23
1 Aaron Strader 7
12 SAM HECKERT 5
21 TALAN HILL-RE! 1
2 Tanner Cunningk 1
34 SOLOMON WEI( 1
11 KANAN HUFFM/ 2

PASSING LEADERS:

Yards

TDs

4 Total

7
7

15
31
7
134

ON = A O N

16:34

© o o oo = 0o

Pickerington North

Fumbles

14
35

242
134

©O 0o oo - o o

No.

1
2
2
2
1
9
2

5

N

4

w

0
4

©

Player Rushes
Rich Simpson

Michael Taylor

Samuel Williams

Dorian Hamilton

Landon O'Conne

Angelo McCullon
Zaevon Harvey

N - - © O U w

Yards

TDs

O -~ O 0o N =

Fumbles

© o o o oo o



No. Player
11 KANAN HUFFM/
1 Aaron Strader

Comp

RECEIVING LEADERS:
No. Player Rec
5 VASILIOS BALO
9 JAY TIMMONS
13 GIOVANNIAIELL
19 BRYCE O'BRIEN

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:

No. Player Made
PAT LEADERS:
No. Player Made

6 GRANT ARGIRC

PUNTING LEADERS:
No. Player
6 GRANT ARGIRC

Punts

KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret
21 TALAN HILL-RE!

2 Tanner Cunningk

PUNT RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret
2 Tanner Cunningk
21 TALAN HILL-RE!

DEFENSIVE LEADERS:

No. Player

Tanner Cunningk
VASILIOS BALO
EVAN JOHNSOM
15 ANGELO SAMUI
22 REID CARTER
DUSTIN EDWAF
19 BRYCE O'BRIEN
Elijah Wentz

77 HUNTER PETZL
12 SAM HECKERT
75 RYAN CORY
MACLANE MILLI
13 GIOVANNIAIELL

BN

o

w

~

Tackles

A 4o AN

Att

Yards

Att

Att

Avg

Yards

Yards

Sacks

31
26

38.2

69

O O OO0 oo oo oo oo

Yards
38
26
TDs
1
0
0
0
Avg
Long
44
TDs
0
0
TDs
0
0
Yards
52
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

TD

Long

INT

O OO0 OO o oo oo o =~

No.

N
N

8!

o

8!

3]

2

o N

No.

o

2

F

Player

© ® »

4
94

[

~

4
2
2

A~ O W O

5
4
16
44
3
17

~N o

I3

[}

2!

©

Player Comp

Landon O'Conne

Player Rec
Derick Ross Jr
Preson Bowman

Player Made
Landon Grosh
Player Made
Landon Grosh
Player Punts

Preson Bowman

Player Ret
Michael Taylor

JJ Sebert

Player Ret
JJ Sebert

Samuel Williams

Tackles Sacks
JJ Sebert
Cameron Butler-'
Tank Washingtor
Leo Poleon
Angelo McCullon
Michael Jordan
Ben Thompson
Dorian Hamilton
Cale Blackman
Kelly Jackson
Brady Boss
Elijah Durham-Si
Ryan Miller
Austin Taylor
Kaiyin Lyles
Tyson Long
Malachi Taylor
Zaevon Harvey

Att
13
Yards
92
42
Att
1
Att
5
Avg
35.5
Yards
98
0
Yards
28
15
Yards
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0

Yards
134
TDs
0
1
Avg
0
Long
41
TDs
0
0
TDs
0
0
INT
19
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

D

Long

O OO0 OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O O O O = =



