GAME STATS													
	Diekoria -t **) arth											
	s. Pickerington No												
8/25/23	7:00 PM												
Regular Season													
	1				Total								
Pine Richland	0		7	7									
Pickerington Nor	r 7	14	7	7	35								
SCORING SUM	MARY:												
1st Quarter													
PN: Preson Bow	man 4 yd Pass fr	om Landon O'Con	nell (CNV) 0-6										
PN: Landon Gro													
2nd Quarter													
	lor 13 yd Rush (T	D) 0-13											
PN: Landon Gro		2,010											
	ullom 1 yd Rush	(TD) 0 20											
PN: Landon Gro		(10)0-20											
	511 (FA1) U-Z1												
3rd Quarter	ALCUDIO 40	D f 1/45!	LUIEEMANI (C: "	0.004									
		Pass from KANAN	HUFFMAN (CNV	/) o-21									
	GIRO (PAT) 7-21												
	lor 44 yd Rush (T	D) 7-27											
PN: Landon Gro	sh (PAT) 7-28												
4th Quarter													
PN: Rich Simpso	on 84 yd Rush (T	D) 7-34											
PN: Landon Gro	sh (PAT) 7-35												
PR: Aaron Strad	er 20 yd Rush (Tl	D) 13-35											
PR: GRANT ARG	GIRO (PAT) 14-35	5											
Game Summary	,	Pine Richland			Pickerington Nor	1							
First Downs	14			15									
Rushes-Yards	40	142		31	242								
Recep-Yards	5	64		7	134								
Passing Yards	64			134									
Comp-Attempts	5			7									
TD-INT	1			1									
Fumbles-Lost	1			0									
Penalties-Yards	7			4									
3rd Down Conv	4			1									
4th Down Conv	2			2									
FG Made-Att	0			0									
Tackles	29			47									
Sacks-Yards	0			2									
Time of Possess	i 18:22	!		16:34									
RUSHING LEAD	DERS:												
No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Fumbles		No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Fumbles	
	ETHAN PILLAR	23	80	0	0		15	5 Rich Simpson		3	88	1	0
44	Aaron Strader	7	51	1	0			2 Michael Taylor			74	2	0
	, and ou dualed							4 Samuel William	ıs-		54		0
1								3 Dorian Hamilton			24	0	0
1 12	SAM HECKERT		10	n									- 1
1 12 21	SAM HECKERT TALAN HILL-RE	1					10	0 Landon O'Conn	ne.				0
1 12 21 2	SAM HECKERT TALAN HILL-RE Tanner Cunning	t 1	7	0	0			0 Landon O'Conn		1	3	0	0
1 12 21 2 34	SAM HECKERT TALAN HILL-RE Tanner Cunning SOLOMON WE	th 1	7	0	0		94	4 Angelo McCullo	on	1	3	0	0
1 12 21 2 34	SAM HECKERT TALAN HILL-RE Tanner Cunning	th 1	7	0	0		94		on	1	3	0	-

No.	Player	Comp	Att	Yards		TD	INT			No.	Player	Comp	Att	Yards	TD	INT
	11 KANAN HUFI	FM/	4	11	38		1	1			10 Landon O'Conne	9	7	13	134	1
	1 Aaron Strade		1	3	26		0	1								
ECEIVI	NG LEADERS:															
0.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs						No.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs		
	5 VASILIOS BA	LO	2	31	1						11 Derick Ross Jr		4	92	0	
	9 JAY TIMMON		1	26	0						1 Preson Bowman	1	3	42	1	
	13 GIOVANNI AI	ELI	1	5	0											
	19 BRYCE O'BR	IEN	1	2	0											
ELD GO	DAL LEADERS:															
o.	Player	Made	Att	Avg		Long				No.	Player	Made	Att	Avg	Long	
											85 Landon Grosh		0	1	0	0
T LEAD	DERS:															
).	Player	Made	Att							No.	Player	Made	Att			
	6 GRANT ARG	IRC	2	2							85 Landon Grosh		5	5		
JNTING	LEADERS:															
0.	Player	Punts	Avg	Long						No.	Player	Punts	Avg	Long		
	6 GRANT ARG	IRC	5	38.2	44						1 Preson Bowman	ı	2	35.5	41	
CKOFF	RETURN LEADERS	:														
0.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs						No.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs		
	21 TALAN HILL-	RE	5	69	0						22 Michael Taylor		1	98	0	
	2 Tanner Cunni	ngh	1	0	0						5 JJ Sebert		1	0	0	
UNT RE	TURN LEADERS:															
0.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs						No.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs		
	2 Tanner Cunni	ngh	1	0	0						5 JJ Sebert		3	28	0	
	21 TALAN HILL-	RE	1	0	0						24 Samuel Williams	3-	1	15	0	
EFENSI	VE LEADERS:															
0.	Player	Tackles	Sacks	Yards	;	INT			No.	Player	Tackles	Sacks	Yards	INT		
	2 Tanner Cunni	•	3.5	0	52		1				5 JJ Sebert		6	0	19	1
	5 VASILIOS BA		3.5	0	0		0				8 Cameron Butler		5.5	0	1	1
	4 EVAN JOHNS	108	5	0	0		0				9 Tank Washingto	n	4.5	0	0	0
	15 ANGELO SAI		3	0	0		0				46 Leo Poleon		0.5	0	0	0
	22 REID CARTE		1	0	0		0				94 Angelo McCullo	n	2	0	0	0
	8 DUSTIN EDV		1	0	0		0				7 Michael Jordan		3	0	0	0
	19 BRYCE O'BR	IEN	2	0	0		0				40 Ben Thompson		1	1	0	0
	3 Elijah Wentz		1.5	0	0		0				23 Dorian Hamilton		1	0	0	0
	77 HUNTER PE		1	0	0		0				26 Cale Blackman		1.5	0	0	0
	12 SAM HECKE		3.5	0	0		0				4 Kelly Jackson		3	0	0	0
	75 RYAN CORY		1.5	0	0		0				50 Brady Boss		1	0	0	0
	7 MACLANE M	ILLI	1	0	0		0				47 Elijah Durham-S	ir	1	0	0	0
	13 GIOVANNI AI	ELI	1.5	0	0		0				16 Ryan Miller		1.5	0	0	0
											44 Austin Taylor		2.5	1	0	0
											36 Kaiyin Lyles		4.5	0	0	0
											17 Tyson Long		2	0	0	0
											6 Malachi Taylor		2.5	0	0	0
											29 Zaevon Harvey		2	0	0	0